900280430 02/18/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS VI, L.P.		102/14/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZUKI SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	43 Nagog Park, Suite 105		
City:	Acton		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01720		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3664717	CLICKZOOM	
Registration Number:	3818943	AZUKI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502330114

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-233-1013

Email: graceg@lcpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Gillen

Address Line 1: 3555 ALAMEDA DE LA PULGAS, STE 200
Address Line 2: LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS VI, L.P.
Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AZUKI TM TERMINATION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE GILLEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0090 OP \$65,00 366471

Signature:	/GRACEGILLEN/
Date:	02/18/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=IPSA Termination 2.14.14 - Azuki#p	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT, PATENT MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of December 30, 2010, made by AZUKI SYSTEMS, INC. ("Debtor"), in favor of LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS VI, L.P. ("Lender"), Debtor granted to Lender a security interest in Debtor's interest in and to the Collateral (as defined therein), including the copyright rights, copyright applications, and copyright registration described in Exhibit A attached thereto, patents, patent applications and patent licenses described in Exhibit B attached thereto and the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described in Exhibit C attached thereto: and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004445/0013; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2011 at Reel/Frame 025574/0571; and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its security interest in the Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby release its security interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A. Schedule B, and Schedule C, respectively and reassigns to Debtor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Lender in and to Debtor's interest in the Collateral. Lender hereby authorizes Debtor or its agent or attorneys to file said termination on Lender's behalf.

Dated: February 14, 2014

"Lender"

LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS VI. L.P.

By: Lighthpuse Management Partners VI, L.L.C. Ats/general partner

Ryan Turner

Managing Director

Title:

SCHEDULE A

COPYRIGHTS

1.	REGISTERED: List titles below or indicate "None"
None	
2. None	UNREGISTERED: List titles below or indicate "None"
3. "None"	APPLICATIONS IN PROCESS: List titles, applicable dates, application numbers, etc. below or indicate
None	

SCHEDULE B

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

(List titles below or indicate "None")

Patent No.	Pending Application No.	Title	Issue Date	Filing Date
•	12821323	MEDIA NAVIGATION SYSTEM		6/23/2010
	PCTUS2009032565	MEDIA NAVIGATION SYSTEM		1/30/2009
	61058108	MEDIA MASHUP PLATFORM – A PLATFORM FOR COMBINING MULTIPLE MEDIA TYPES INTO A PERSONALIZED MEDIA PRESENTATION THAT ENABLES SOCIAL MEDIA INTERACTION		6/2/2008
	PCTUS2009045939	MEDIA MASHUP SYSTEM		6/2/2009
	12957920	MEDIA MASHUP SYSTEM		12/1/2010
	61106305	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT HTTP DATA STREAMING		10/17/2008
	PCTUS2009060120	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT HTTP DATA STREAMING		10/9/2009
	61109729	EFFICIENT HTTP STREAMING DATA PROXY		10/30/2008
	61109737	EFFICIENT HTTP STREAMING UPDATE PROXY		10/30/2008
	PCTUS2010027893	METHOD FOR SCALABLE LIVE STREAMING DELIVERY FOR MOBILE AUDIENCES		3/19/2010
	61162559	METHOD FOR NETWORK AWARE ADAPTIVE STREAMING FOR NOMADIC ENDPOINTS		3/23/2009
	PCTUS2010028309	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EFFICIENT STREAMING VIDEO RATE ADAPTATION		3/23/2010
	61234092	CONTENT PROTECTION FOR MOBILE MEDIA SERVICES		8/14/2009
	PCTUS2010045596	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR UNIFIED MOBILE CONTENT PROTECTION		8/16/2010
	61239287	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EFFICIENT STREAMING VIDEO DYNAMIC RATE ADAPTION		9/2/2009
	61242094	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EFFICIENT STREAMING VIDEO DYNAMIC RATE ADAPTION		9/14/2009
	61265384	EFFICIENT VIDEO STREAMING		12/1/2009
	61265391	MEHTOD AND SYSTEM FOR LIVE STREAMING VIDEO WITH DYNAMIC RATE ADAPTION		12/1/2009
	61387785	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURE AND RELIABLE VIDEO STREAMING WITH RATE ADAPTATION		9/29/2010
	PCTUS2010058306	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURE AND RELIABLE VIDEO STREAMING WITH RATE ADAPTATION		11/30/2010

Patent No.	Pending Application No.	Title	Issue Date	Filing Date
	61330971	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARRIER CONTROLLED DYNAMIC RATE ADAPTION		5/4/2010
	61389408	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARRIER CONTROLLED DYNAMIC RATE ADAPTION AND CLIENT PAYOUT RATE REDUCTION		10/4/2010
	PCTUS201060317	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CARRIER CONTROLLED DYNAMIC RATE ADAPTION AND CLIENT PAYOUT RATE REDUCTION		12/14/2010
	61354514	PROTECTING CONTENT SERVED VIA A BROWSER TO A MOBILE DEVICE		6/14/2010

Schedule C

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

(List marks below or indicate "None")

RECORDED: 02/18/2014

Registration No.	Pending Application No.	Mark	Registration Date	Filing Date
3,664,717		CLICKZOOM	August 4, 2009	May 22, 2008
3,818,943		AZUKI	February 26, 2010	April 18, 2008
			And the second of the second o	

				00-00-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-0
		A		
		10.0 a a a c (2.0 to c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c		
17-17-17-Matter Consol - 170-		al 1982 - 1997 -		
170		, 11 L		
THE STATE OF THE S				

<u>UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS:</u> List marks below or indicate "None."